FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	MkD 5.28.98	Rr -	06-01-1		HEET LY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔	, ,	▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Hono	rable Commissioner of	Pate	100722	319	ttached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of cor			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
PENMETRICS, INC.				Name: TDS ACQUISITION COMPANY		
				Street Add	dress:1853	S.W. Airport Avenue
☐ General ☑ Corpora	☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Oregon ☐ Limited Partnership			City: Corvallis State: OR ZIP: 97333		
Other _	a) of conveying partylies) a	ttached?	☐ Yes ☒ No			ship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:				☐ Limited Partnership		
			erger	☐ Other		
	Agreement		nange of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
	<u></u>			-		te document from Assignment)
Execution Dat	e: May 20, 19	98		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es	s) attached?
1	number(s) or registrat	ion num	ber(s):			
	Application No.(s)			B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,779,576 1,921,771		
	52,175			1,779,576 1,921,771 1,841,701 2,086,326		
	31,737					2,000,520
74/58	31,800		Additional numbers at		2,450 🔯 No	
5. Name and concerning	address of party to who document should be	om com	espondence	6. Total num registration	ber of applicati ns involved:	ions and 8
Name: Ka	athryn Jennison S	hultz				
Internal Add	dress: <u>JENNISON</u> 8	SHULT	CZ, P.C.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.4	1):\$\$
	·.			☑ Enclo	osed	_
				☐ Autho	orized to be cl	harged to deposit account
Street Address: Crystal Plaza #1, Suite 1102						
	2001 Jefferson Davis Highway			8. Deposit account number:		
City: Ar1	ington St	ate: V	A ZIP: 22202		luplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/29/1998 DCDATES 00000137 74252175 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.0 17 5. 0	90 OP 90 OP				
9. Statement To the bes of the orig	and signature. It of my knowledge and It inal document. It yn Jennison Shul It iname of Person Signing		the foregoing info	Signature	son She	May 27, 1998 ARK Date Well tompfising Solver sheet:
				MACEL: 10	NATIONAL OF DE	Hearmanhiama yawai anaar.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PENMETRICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, whose business address is 225 Southwest Madison Avenue, Corvallis, Oregon 97333, has adopted, used and is using the U.S. trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and of the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor ("marks"); and

WHEREAS, TDS ACQUISITION COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, whose business address is 1853 S.W. Airport Avenue, Corvallis, Oregon 97333, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registrations and applications to register therefor, and the good will of the business appertaining thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PENMETRICS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said TDS ACQUISTION COMPANY all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

Dated this 20 day of May, 1998.

PENMETRICS, INC.

James Cochell
President

State of CRAGEV)
County/City of) ss.
On this day of Ma	ay, 1998, before me appeared Ames Control
the person who signed this in	nstrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a
free act on behalf of the ide	entified corporation.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0289

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PENMETRICS	1,779,576	June 29, 1993
FIELDFORMS	1,841,701	June 28, 1994
MAPMETRICS	1,902,450	July 4, 1995
FIELDPACK	1,921,771	September 26, 1995
FIELD TOOLS	2,086,326	August 5, 1997
Mark	Ser. No.	Filing Date
FIELDNOTES	74/252,175	March 5, 1992
FIELDNOTES MANAGER	74/581,737	October 4, 1994
FIELDNOTES GPS	74/581,800	October 4, 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0290